

NAAC Accredited ('B' Grade) and NCTE Recognized (B.Ed. and M.Ed Courses) affiliated to

Vidyasagar University, Midnapore and WBUTTEPA, Kolkata, (Govt. of West Bengal)

At + P.O: Palpara, Dist: Purba Medinipur, PIN Code - 721458, West Bengal, India

Date: 2 August, 2023

Notice

Yogoda Satsanga Palpara Mahavidyalaya are hereby informed to attend the meeting on Thursday, 8 August, 2024, 2:00 p.m. at the Principal's office.

Principal

Yogoda Satsanga Palpara Mahavidyalaya

Principal
Y.S. Palpara Mahavidyalaya

Dr. Krishna Basu Thakur 12/08/23

Convener

Sanitary Napkin Machine Installation Committee Yogoda Satsanga Palpara Mahavidyalaya

Agenda:

- 1. Discuss about requisition for installation of Sanitary Napkin Vending & Incenerator Machines.
- 2. Misc if any.

Members:-

- 1. Principal (Chairperson)
- 2. Ms. Arundhati Bhattacharjee, Member
- 3. Mr.Binod Sarder, Member
- 4. Ms. Sreemoyee Roy, Member
- 5. Ms. Sayanti Bagchi, Member
- 6. Dr. Amita Das, Member
- 7. Ms. Paheli Maity, Member
- 8. Mr. Debasish Giri, Member
- 9. Dr. Krishna Basu Thakur (Convener)



Yogoda Satsanga Palpara Mahavidyalaya

NAAC Accredited ('B' Grade) and NCTE Recognized (B.Ed. and M.Ed Courses) affiliated to

Vidyasagar University, Midnapore and WBUTTEPA, Kolkata, (Govt. of West Bengal)

At + P.O: Palpara, Dist: Purba Medinipur, PIN Code - 721458, West Bengal, India

Members Present:
Members Present:- 1. Principal (Chairperson) 08108/93
2. Ms. Arundhati Bhattacharjee, Member Arundhut Bhattacharjee
3. Mr. Binod Sarder, Member Build Kr. Sarder 08/08/21)
4. Ms. Sreemoyee Roy, Member
5. Ms. Sayanti Bagchi, Member Sayanti Bagohi 08/08/29
6. Dr. Amita Das, Member
7. Ms. Paheli Maiti, Member Paheli Maili 08/08/23
8. Mr. Debasish Giri, Member
9. Dr. Krishna Basu Thakur (Convener) Kleisus Brom Dunger.



Yogoda Satsanga Palpara Mahavidyalaya

NAAC Accredited ('B' Grade) and NCTE Recognized (B.Ed. and M.Ed Courses)
affiliated to

Vidyasagar University, Midnapore and WBUTTEPA, Kolkata, (Govt. of West Bengal)

At + P.O: Palpara, Dist: Purba Medinipur, PIN Code - 721458, West Bengal, India

8 August, 2023

RESOLUTION CARRIED OUT IN THE MEETING NO.3 OF THE "SANITARY NAPKIN MACHINE INSTALLATION COMMITTEE" OF YOGODA SATSANGA PALPARA MAHAVIDYALAYA HELD ON TUESDAY, 8 AUGUST, 2023 AT 2 PM AT THE PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE

At the onset the Chaiperson welcome all the members of the Committee.

Minutes of the 2ND Meeting of the Committee, red and confirmed.

After delebaration of different views and way outs, it was resolved that this Committee shall recommend the Hon'ble Principal for an approval of procuring and installing Sanitary Napkin Vending Machine and incinerator machines for different places of this College.

It was resolved that this Committee shall submit an application before the Hon'ble Principal to that effect.

Dr. Krishna Basu Thakur Convener, Sanitary Napkin Vending Machine Installation Committee. Prof. (Dr.) Pradipta Kr. Mishra
Principal & Chairperson,
Sanitary Napkin Vending Machine
Installation Committee
Yogoda Satsanga Palpara Mahavidyalaya

Principal Y.S. Palpara Mahavidyalaya

Web Site: www.yspm.org E-mail: yspmprincipal@rediffmail.com, Contact: 03220-249227 Fax: 03220-249867